The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Monday, February 24, 2025 at 1:00 
pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City Hall. 

The subjects of the hearing are: 

Docket #0237, Message and order for your approval an Order to reduce the FY25 appropriation for the Reserve for 
Collective Bargaining by One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($128,700.00) to provide 
funding for the Boston Police Department for the FY25 increases contained within the collective bargaining 
agreement between the City of Boston and the Boston Police Detective Benevolent Society (BPDBS)-Forensic Group.​  

Docket #0238, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation Order for the FY25 appropriation for the Reserve 
for Collective Bargaining by One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($128,700.00) to cover the 
FY25 cost items contained within the collective bargaining agreements between the City of Boston and the Boston 
Police Detective Benevolent Society (BPDBS)- Forensic Group. The terms of the contracts are October 1, 2023 
through September 30, 2027.